
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 3/19/2017

132

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Brodie Shetland Sheepdog Emily Sanborn NQ 56.78 2.3248



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SDTC 3/19/2017

131

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Speedy Chihuahua Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT

8030 Maxx All American Judith Johnson NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SDTC 3/19/2017

131

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Tilly Boston Terrier Donna Tessitore NQ NT

12025 Dilly All American Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 65.16 2.0104



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 3/19/2017

132

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Dazzle Australian Shepherd Mary Hussey100 53.59 2.4631



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SDTC 3/19/2017

147

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Thisby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Pietricola NQ 54 2.7222

8017 Sonny All American Christine Gibbons NQ 80.83 1.8186



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SDTC 3/19/2017

147

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Aimee Italian Greyhound Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 75.03 1.9592



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

SDTC 3/19/2017

152

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Shimmer Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty95 51.99 2.9236

20040 Aspen Australian Shepherd Jeanne M Wilson NQ NT

20045 JJ Brittany Jeffrey Ellis NQ 70.91 2.1436



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SDTC 3/19/2017

152

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Gibbs Standard Poodle Bette Wilkins NQ 52.84 2.8766

24005 Mya Vizsla Urszula Janicki NQ 60.78 2.5008



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SDTC 3/19/2017

166

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Valentino Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 82.1 2.0219



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 3/19/2017

166

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Lucy Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen100 59.49 2.7904

12001 Willow Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ 65.17 2.5472



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SDTC 3/19/2017

170

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Pinto Girl All American Lois Fricke NQ NT

16002 Thyme Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Sopp NQ 59.41 2.8615

16004 Pepper All American Roxanne Vincent NQ 61.16 2.7796

16003 Flight Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler NQ 87.91 1.9338

16001 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 89.23 1.9052



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

SDTC 3/19/2017

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Capture Border Collie Patricia Doyle100 42.34 4.1332

20004 Sherman Australian Shepherd Kelly Bowie NQ 52.5 3.3333

20042 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak NQ 56.27 3.1100

20052 Raitt Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty NQ 63.74 2.7455

20046 Tango All American Jill Nestor NQ 74.48 2.3496

20005 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon NQ 76.84 2.2775



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SDTC 3/19/2017

166

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 48.32 3.4354

8008 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 48.45 3.4262

8004 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 50.5 3.2871

8003 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum100 59.26 2.8012

8009 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 55.12 3.0116

8005 Brooks All American Patti Evans NQ 68.33 2.4294

8007 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 70.5 2.3546

8006 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz NQ 73.44 2.2603



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 3/19/2017

166

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 48.24 3.4411

12004 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 53.36 3.1109

12006 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 58.75 2.8255

12005 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 63.29 2.6228

12003 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 63.33 2.6212

12022 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 65.47 2.5355

12007 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 72.95 2.2755



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SDTC 3/19/2017

170

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 41.25 4.1212

16013 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor100 48.48 3.5066

16012 Belle Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 50.41 3.3723

16014 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ NT

16009 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ 38.31 4.4375

16008 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 52.47 3.2399

16011 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 52.51 3.2375

16006 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 58.86 2.8882

16007 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 60.52 2.809

16010 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 71.25 2.386



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

SDTC 3/19/2017

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 37.05 4.7233

20006 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 39.18 4.4666

20010 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 39.48 4.4326

20029 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 41.43 4.224

20028 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 42.54 4.1138

20027 Breezey All American Jill Nestor100 45.88 3.8143

20001 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 47.74 3.6657

20019 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 48.43 3.6135

20020 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker100 50.01 3.4993

20002 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 50.69 3.4524

20011 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ NT

20026 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ NT

20030 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20007 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 40.23 4.35

20009 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 43.24 4.0472

20014 Time Bandit Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 43.26 4.0453

20013 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 47.07 3.7179

20018 Ozzy Australian Shepherd Jeanne M Wilson NQ 47.43 3.6896

20016 Cajun Golden Retriever Jennifer Wiesen NQ 54.26 3.2252

20012 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 58.59 2.9869

20017 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 59.2 2.9561

20054 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley NQ 67.76 2.5826



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SDTC 3/19/2017

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 39.25 4.4586

24002 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 48.14 3.6352

24004 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 59.97 2.9181

24003 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 80.51 2.1736



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

SDTC 3/19/2017

131

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Zsa Zsa Japanese Chin Judith Johnson NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SDTC 3/19/2017

147

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Shadow Papillon Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SDTC 3/19/2017

152

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Bleu English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 68.24 2.2274



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SDTC 3/19/2017

166

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Nico French Bulldog Chris Casertino NQ 92.46 1.7954



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 3/19/2017

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Gianna Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel100 65.88 2.6563

16033 Truly Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel NQ 69.89 2.5039



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SDTC 3/19/2017

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Tomas German Shepherd Dog Cathleen Hodor NQ 69.79 2.5075

20055 Wren Standard Poodle Terry Lindsey NQ 83.92 2.0853

20032 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 90.72 1.9290



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SDTC 3/19/2017

166

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 56.27 2.9501

4003 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 76.42 2.1722

4004 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 84.95 1.9541



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SDTC 3/19/2017

166

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Trixie Parson Russell Terrier Debra Percenti100 50.77 3.2696

8010 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 57.64 2.8799

8014 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 58.38 2.8434

8011 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 40.55 4.0937

8013 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 41.91 3.9609

8023 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 47.2 3.5169

8016 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 51.47 3.2252

8012 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting NQ 75.32 2.2039



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SDTC 3/19/2017

170

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 42.63 3.9878

12008 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker100 42.71 3.9803

12012 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 44.72 3.8014

12014 Breeze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler100 47.94 3.5461

12009 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 57.3 2.9668

12010 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin100 64.25 2.6459

12011 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 48.22 3.5255



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 3/19/2017

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 37.45 4.6729

16040 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 40.63 4.3072

16018 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 45.73 3.8268

16016 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 49.67 3.5233

16022 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler100 51.11 3.424

16020 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum100 55.73 3.1401

16017 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish100 57.13 3.0632

16021 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 58.88 2.9721



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SDTC 3/19/2017

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

100 67.24 2.6026

20036 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 63.55 2.7537



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

SDTC 3/19/2017

106

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Brodie Shetland Sheepdog Emily Sanborn NQ 44.58 2.3777



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SDTC 3/19/2017

104

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Maxx All American Judith Johnson NQ 69.14 1.5042



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SDTC 3/19/2017

104

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Rodeo Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 34.2 3.0409

12018 Gray Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 35.88 2.8986

12024 Aimee Italian Greyhound Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 51.65 2.0136

12025 Dilly All American Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 55.36 1.8786



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

SDTC 3/19/2017

106

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Dazzle Australian Shepherd Mary Hussey94 40.65 2.6076



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

SDTC 3/19/2017

108

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 JJ Brittany Jeffrey Ellis95 32.05 3.3697



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SDTC 3/19/2017

117

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Valentino Poodle Lois Fricke89 45.45 2.5743

8024 Speedy Chihuahua Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT

8018 Thisby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Pietricola NQ 32.54 3.5956

8017 Sonny All American Christine Gibbons NQ 57.84 2.0228



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

SDTC 3/19/2017

117

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Tilly Boston Terrier Donna Tessitore NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

SDTC 3/19/2017

120

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Thyme Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Sopp NQ 54.53 2.2006



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

SDTC 3/19/2017

122

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 24.15 5.0518

20056 Shimmer Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty100 28.66 4.2568

20003 Capture Border Collie Patricia Doyle95 23.33 5.2293

20040 Aspen Australian Shepherd Jeanne M Wilson NQ 28.08 4.3447

20046 Tango All American Jill Nestor NQ 30.95 3.9418



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

SDTC 3/19/2017

122

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Bolt German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker NQ 52.11 2.3412

24005 Mya Vizsla Urszula Janicki NQ 54.97 2.2194



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SDTC 3/19/2017

134

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Willow Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ 52.71 2.5422



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SDTC 3/19/2017

139

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Pepper All American Roxanne Vincent NQ 34.97 3.9748

16003 Flight Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler NQ 41.22 3.3721



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

SDTC 3/19/2017

144

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle100 20.15 7.1464

20018 Ozzy Australian Shepherd Jeanne M Wilson100 24.5 5.8776

20005 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon100 28.34 5.0812

20052 Raitt Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty100 32.24 4.4665

20025 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ NT

20002 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 27.79 5.1817

20017 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 32.75 4.3969

20042 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak NQ 36.59 3.9355



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SDTC 3/19/2017

144

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Gibbs Standard Poodle Bette Wilkins100 31.04 4.6392



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SDTC 3/19/2017

134

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 26.25 5.1048

8008 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 30.46 4.3992

8009 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 33.44 4.0072

8004 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 34.39 3.8965

8007 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson100 37.37 3.5858

8005 Brooks All American Patti Evans NQ 38.27 3.5014

8003 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ 38.33 3.496

8006 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz NQ 55.21 2.4271



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SDTC 3/19/2017

134

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 29.3 4.5734

12006 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 31.92 4.198

12022 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 34.71 3.8606

12004 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 35.36 3.7896

12023 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 27.91 4.8011

12002 Lucy Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen NQ 31.04 4.3170

12007 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 34.64 3.8684

12005 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 40.86 3.2795



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SDTC 3/19/2017

139

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 23.49 5.9174

16015 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 24.76 5.6139

16013 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor100 27.16 5.1178

16031 Pinto Girl All American Lois Fricke100 27.42 5.0693

16006 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16011 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 21.95 6.3326

16014 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 22.26 6.2444

16008 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 24.24 5.7343

16012 Belle Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 32.56 4.2690

16007 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 34.73 4.0023

16010 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 41.39 3.3583



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

SDTC 3/19/2017

144

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Time Bandit Border Collie Annie Pyle100 21.31 6.7574

20008 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 23.07 6.2419

20007 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 23.28 6.1856

20029 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 23.43 6.146

20028 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 24.08 5.9801

20004 Sherman Australian Shepherd Kelly Bowie100 24.51 5.8752

20054 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley100 26.3 5.4753

20019 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 29.74 4.842

20027 Breezey All American Jill Nestor100 31.02 4.6422

20016 Cajun Golden Retriever Jennifer Wiesen100 36.85 3.9077

20006 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 23.41 6.1512

20009 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 24.91 5.7808

20020 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 25.76 5.5901

20013 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 25.78 5.5857

20010 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 25.89 5.562

20012 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 27.01 5.3314

20011 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 29.79 4.8338

20030 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 29.94 4.8096

20026 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 32.85 4.3836

20024 Tarragon Labrador Retriever Melanie Mason NQ 35.38 4.0701

20023 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason NQ 39.67 3.6299



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SDTC 3/19/2017

144

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 23.31 6.1776

24003 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT

24004 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 25.47 5.6537

24002 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 54.22 2.6558



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

SDTC 3/19/2017

104

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Zsa Zsa Japanese Chin Judith Johnson95 35.88 2.8986



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SDTC 3/19/2017

108

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Rosie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ NT

16029 Bleu English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 53.51 2.0183



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SDTC 3/19/2017

117

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Nico French Bulldog Chris Casertino NQ 47.51 2.4626



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

SDTC 3/19/2017

134

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Shadow Papillon Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SDTC 3/19/2017

139

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 23.12 6.0121



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SDTC 3/19/2017

144

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Gianna Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel100 41.62 3.4599

16033 Truly Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel NQ 35.29 4.0805



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SDTC 3/19/2017

144

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Wren Standard Poodle Terry Lindsey100 43 3.3488

20033 Tomas German Shepherd Dog Cathleen Hodor NQ 39.72 3.6254

20038 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman NQ 62.84 2.2915



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

SDTC 3/19/2017

134

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 36.86 3.6354

4003 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ NT

4004 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 46.72 2.8682



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SDTC 3/19/2017

134

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 29.96 4.4726

8015 Trixie Parson Russell Terrier Debra Percenti100 32.12 4.1719

8012 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 33.07 4.0520

8014 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 36.51 3.6702

8010 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 38.45 3.4850

8011 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 27.68 4.8410

8013 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 28.42 4.715

8016 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 34.8 3.8506



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SDTC 3/19/2017

139

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 23.08 6.0225

12014 Breeze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler100 33.01 4.2108

12010 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin100 42.6 3.2629

12012 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 25.32 5.4897

12008 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 41.56 3.3446



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SDTC 3/19/2017

144

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 22.56 6.383

16040 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 23.85 6.0377

16018 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 27.54 5.2288

16016 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 27.93 5.1557

16021 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 36.18 3.9801

16017 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish100 36.73 3.9205

16020 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum100 38.85 3.7066

16025 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ NT

16022 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 39.51 3.6446



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SDTC 3/19/2017

144

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles100 41.6 3.4615

20035 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz100 45.2 3.1858

20037 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 48.82 2.9496


